3/1082;

X40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teddy S.p.A.		06/18/2007	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosenruist Gestao E Servicos, Lda.	
Street Address:	Rua Serpa Pinto N. 4	
City:	9000-028 Funchal, Madeira	
State/Country:	PORTUGAL	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PORTUGAL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3108238	RINASCIMENTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: tmdocket@pearnegordon.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Murtaugh/Pearne & Gordon

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41917

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: John P. Murtaugh
Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

REEL: 003568 FRAME: 0338

TRADEMARK

900080271

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Murtaugh	
Signature:	/johnpmurtaugh/	
Date:	06/26/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SCANNEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003568 FRAME: 0339

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teddy S.p.A. ("Assignor"), an Italian corporation, having an address of Via Coriano 58, 47900 Rimini (RN), Italy, is the original owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark RINASCIMENTO & Design, for which Assignor obtained Registration No. 3108238 in the Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Rosenruist Gestao E Servicos, Lda. ("Assignee"), a Portuguese corporation, having an address of Rua Serpa Pinto N. 4, 9000-028 Funchal, Madeira, Portugal, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said mark, and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

TEDDY S.P.A.

Printed Name

Title SOLE

TECH/209857.1

RECORDED: 06/26/2007

TRADEMARK